1W' Develop proposed legislation needed for transaction

• More precise determination of cash flow needs for bonds

~ Put in context of overall revenues

Define limit to ability to pledge revenues to bondholders

Prepare contingency plan for periods of pledged revenues shortfall

4jt" Develop Term Sheet for Bonds

,~ Proposed Security for bonds

Cash flow of various revenue sources

~, Determine limits on additional related financings paid from pledged revenue sources

Assembly of entire financial team

8

'ij
p;l

CJQ
(11

N
I

N
00

FIELDMAN \ROLAPP
& ASSOCIATES

17Jc<'ff/.<'1m 57,!l.qiwu;(ilr (S'/,rrit·'!ti'.

Process Timing

DColl1plete Financing Process -120 to 150 days

Complete Pre-Financing Process

Develop legal structure consistent with legislation, particularly if legislation is needed

Evaluate credit quality and need/availability of enhancement

Develop and review legal documentation

Develop and review disclosure to investors

Infot1n rating agencies/credit enhancers

:tv1arketing of bonds to investors

Pricing of bonds

Closing and transfer of funds

9

""'0

~
CD
N

I

N
\0

Page 2-30

AB 765 FUNDS
2007 LICENSE FEES

(pro forma)

Page 2-31

Fair Northern Calif. Southern Calif. Out-of-State ADWHubs Total

San Joaquin $ 47,157.37 $ 50,874.63 $ 68,426.48 $ 12,482.98 $ 178,941.46

Alameda $ 78,301.24 $ 56,959.06 $ 102,668.72 $ 21,049.37 $ 258,978.39

Sonoma/Solano $ 135,934.24 $ 156,730.88 $ 226,639.89 $ 41,161.29 $ 560,466.30

San Mateo $ 40,723.31 $ 56,952.45 $ 83,539.97 $ 17,684.95 $ 198,9~0.68

Humboldt $ 18,480.35 $ 19,191.91 $ 3,709.14 $ 4,429.28 $ 45,810.68

Cal Exp()* $ 47,843.58 '$ 10,956.08 $ 178,321.38

Fresno $ 10,956.08 $ 114,610.53

Sub Totals $ 434,071.63 $ 430,913.80 $ 552,323.96 $ 118,720.03 $ 1,536,029.42

Fairplex $ 63,262.95 $ 250,839.37 $ 401,338.63 $ 95,673.59

TOTAL $ 2,347,143.96

*Note 2004 used for traditional handle and Fresno 2007 used for ADW

Prepared by Rick English, CPA

March 2008

Page 2-32

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

CALIFORNIA FAIRSf HORSE RACING AND AGRICULTUnE:

PLANNING FOR THE FuTURE

JUNE 27f 2008

TESTIMONY BY CHRISTOPHER KORBY f EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CALIFORNIA AUTHORITY OF RACING FAIRS

Thank you very much for this opportunity to offer some background on the

historical, political and economic connections between horse racing, Fairs and

agriculture. These long-standing relationships are important as we plan for the